Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
LG Electronics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name; MicroConnect LLC					
,,	Internal Address: Suite 16C					
Execution Date(s) 19 Nov. 2003 and 24 Nov. 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 1550 N. Lake Shore Drive					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: IL					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60610					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/850,059 09/930,447 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,470,290 6,434,696 ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4					
Name: Alan R. Loudermilk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00					
Internal Address: Loudermilk & Associates	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address PO Box 3607	Enclosed					
City I - All	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Los Altos	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip; 94024-0607	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 408-868-1516	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50</u> -0251					
Fax Number: 408-868-1517	Authorized User Name Loudermilk & Associates					
Email Address: themilk@loudermilk.com	Associates Foldermik & Associates					
9. Signature:	October 25, 2004					
Signature Alan R. Loudermilk	Date					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0943

Date:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is by and between LG Electronics, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having a mailing address of LG Twin Towers, 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Korea . ("Assignor") and MicroConnect LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a mailing address of 1550 N. Lake Shore Drive, Suite 16C, Chicago, IL 60610 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A to this Assignment, and any other patents, reissues and extensions, whether in the form of continuation or divisional applications or otherwise, that may be granted or issued thereon, and all proceeds therefrom (including all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and any and all causes of action (excepting claims against the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, including the right to collect royalties or damages for any such infringement and the right to sue on any such causes of action, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by its designated officer, director or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Assignor:	Assignee:		
LG Electronics, Inc.	MicroConnect LLC		
	Maridelle		
Su Yo ang Ham	Alan R. Loudermilk		
Vice President	President		
Nov. 19, 2003	Date: NOVEMBER 24, 2003		

NOV. 19, 2003

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0944

APPENDIX A

List I

Country	Application Number	Date Filed	Patent Number	Issue Date	Previous Assignment Recorded at
US	09/653,581	Aug. 31, 2000	6,470,290	Oct. 22, 2002	US PTO - Reel/Frame 011386/0014
US	09/309,275	May 11, 1999	6,434,696	Aug. 13, 2002	US PTO - Reel/Frame 009967/0301
Korea	99-36550	Aug. 31, 1999			± 11 m +
Korea	99-36706	Aug. 31, 1999			
Korea	98-17715	May 11, 1998	0283243	Dec. 6, 2000	Luse

List II

US	09/850059	May 08, 2001			
US	09/930447	Aug. 16, 2001			
Korea	00-25787		0361340	Nov. 04 2002	
Korea	00-50037				

1-WA/2085/346.1

syly

PATENT
REEL: 015279 FRAME:: 094523